## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
First Data Corporation				10/26/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The Western	The Western Union Company			
Street Address:	12500 E. Belford Ave.				
Internal Address:	M21A2				
City:	Englewood				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80112				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		40740			
Application Number: 10746			557		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	Image: Second				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			26466-0060		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher J. Chan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=26466-0060 Assignment#page1.tif source=26466-0060 Assignment#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 270B, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns an undivided interest in certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Global Positioning System to Mange Risk for POS Terminal", filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2003, under U.S. Application No. 10/746,557, and;

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation desires to assign to The Western Union Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 12500 E. Belford Ave., M21A2, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its ownership interest in said U.S. Application to The Western Union Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, including the right to sue for past damages, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said U.S. Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said U.S. Application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

8777638.1

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0284 Serial No. 10/746,557 Assignment for "Global Positioning System to Mange Risk for POS Terminal" Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed.

ASSIGNOR: First Data Corporation

[Corporate Seal]

By: \_ Position: Assistant Secre Date:

ASSIGNEE: The Western Union Company By: \_\_\_ conna SECRETARY ASST. Position: MAN. 18. 2010 Date:

[Corporate Seal]

8777638.1

**RECORDED: 02/10/2011**